Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK PERMIT ISSUED CITY OF PORTLAND Please Read PECTION Application And Notes, If Any, Permit Number R062151 2005 PERMI Attached CITY OF PORTLAND This is to certify that_ SSA REALTY LLC /n/a has permission to Sidewalk sign 126_A007001 AT 550 FOREST AVE tion a epting this permit shall comply with all provided that the person or persons rm or nances of the City of Portland regulating of the provisions of the Statutes of ine and of the ctures, and of the application on file in the construction, maintenance and of buildings and this department. fication finspe n mus Apply to Public Works for street line on proci n and w en permi A certificate of occupancy must be re this t there procured by owner before this buildding or and grade if nature of work requires osed-in/ ing or part thereof is occupied. such information. ed or JR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. 4/20/06 OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Director - Building & Inspection Services

Fire Dept. ____ Health Dept. __ Appeal Board _ Other

Department Name

ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Dwner Address:	APR 2 5	ZOO Phone:	
550 FOREST AVE	SSA REALTY	LLC	ONE CITY CEN	TER		
lusiness Name:	Contractor Name	Contractor Name:		OITY OF DO	RTI AND	
	n/a		u	<u>CITY OF </u> PO		
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	}	Permit Type: Signs - Side Wal	lk	Zone:	
ast Use:	Proposed Use:					
Commercial Comm		dewalk sign		- line	PECTION:	
'roposed Project Description:			D//		PECTION: e Group: Type:	
Sidewalk sign			Signature:	Sig	nature:	
91 00 uni 91 9			PEDESTRIAN ACT			
			Action: Appro	ved Approve	d w/Conditions Deved	
	13/27/06 60	ruplita	Signature:		Date:	
ermit Taken By: dmartin	Date Applied For: , 01/27/2006	71100100	Zoning	g Approval		
This permit application d		Special Zone or Revi	iews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation	
Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.		Shoreland	☐ Variance	e	Not in District or Lan	
2. Building permits do not i septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	Wetland	Miscella	aneous	Does Not Require Rev	
Building permits are voic within six (6) months of	the date of issuance.	Flood Zone	Conditi	onal Use	Requires Review	
False information may in permit and stop all work.	_	Subdivision	Interpre	tation	Approved	
		Site Plan	Approve	ed	Approved w/Conditio	
		Maj Minor MM	1 Denied		☐ Denied	
		Date: 3 30 06	late:		Date:	
		CEDMINICA	ION			
hereby certify that I am the o	owner to make this appliermit for work describe	cation as his authorized in the application is	the proposed work is ed agent and I agree issued, I certify that	to conform to al	ll applicable laws of this I's authorized representat	
have been authorized by the aurisdiction. In addition, if a phall have the authority to enteuch permit.	er all areas covered by su	ich permit at any reasc	muote nour to emor	•		

City of Portland, M	Iaine - Building or Use Permit	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-8716	06-0131	01/27/2006	126 A007001
.ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
550 FOREST AVE	SSA REALTY LLC		ONE CITY CENT	ER	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	n/a		n/a Portland		
_essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		•
			Signs - Side Walk		
'roposed Use:		_			
Commercial sidewalk s	ign				
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Condition	Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval D	Date: 03/30/2006
Note:	Status. Approved with Condition	is Keviewei.	Aiii Waciiado	Approvar	Ok to Issue:
	s issued under the conditions that the solution of the sidewalk sign, and there should				
Dept: Building	Status: Approved	Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval D	Date: 04/20/2006
Note:	-FF-1				Okto Issue:
11010.					Okto issue.
comments:					
1/27/2006-dmartin: I le City	ft 2 voicemails for Sarah Defalco askin	ng for size or pic	ture of the sign as	well as the insurance	e copy showing the
•	cieved the info requested on 3/27/06 / c	dm			
DIZOIZOO-dinai iii. No	ne rea and fino requested on 3/2//00/	4111			

Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	7 General Control	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 126-A-7 /25-J-14	OWNER: DIRIGO MNGMU-	[J87-773-3332]
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) SECURITAS SECURITY SKUCS	Applicant name, address & telephor SECURITAS SECURITYS 550 FORTST AVEC. PORTLAND, ME 04101	Total e.f. of signage x \$2.00 Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 For H.D. signage= Total Fee: \$
Who should we contact when the permit is ready Tenant/allocated building space frontage (fact)	et): Length: Height	
Current Specific use: SIDEWALK If vacant, what was prior use: Proposed Use:	SIEN	
Information on proposed sign(s): Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Bidg, wall sign? (attached to hidg) Yes	No Dimensions proposed: No Dimensions proposed:	1×3 Height from grade:
Proposed swning? Yes No Is swn Height of swning: Length of s Is there any communication, message, tradems If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications,	wring: Depth: No No	BUILDING INSPECT
Information on existing and previously perm. Froestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes X Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area	No Dimensions proposed: No Dimensions proposed:	
A site sketch and building sketch showing ex Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signag	actly where existing and new signage e and existing building are also requir	is located must be provided.
Please submit all of the information of Failure to do so may result in the auto	4 .	plication Checklist.
In order to be sure the City fully understands the additional information prior to the issuance of a problem Inspections office, room 315 City Hall of	permit. For further information visit us o	nd Development Department may request on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the n authorized by the owner to make this application as his a permit for work described in this application is issued areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to	i/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to I, I certify that the Code Official's authorized	o all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if representative shall have the authority to enter all
Signature of applicants Level Pla	falso 1	Date: 01/16/06

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

DEPT OF EUROPEILANDE INSPERIE

SDOURUDYSBRYIOBSIUSAUKO

NOMERING SECURITY PROFESSIONALS

Maine & New Hampshire

Apply Within

www.securitasinc.com



Signage/Awning Permit Application Checklist

All of the following information is required and must be submitted. Checking off tach item as you prepare your application package will ensure your package is complete and will help to expedite the permitting process.

	Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way.
	Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building frontage.
	A sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from the ground and building façade dimensions for any signage attached to the building.
	A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of illumination, construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.
	Certificate of flammability required for awning or canopy.
	A UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of final inspection.
	Pre-application questionnaire completed and attached.
-	Photos of existing signage
	Details for sign fastening, attachment or mounting in the ground.

Permit fee for signage or awning-with-signage: \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per square foot of sign.

Permit fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work: \$30.00 for the first \$1,000.00, \$9.00 pet additional \$1,000.00 of cost.

Base application fee for any Historic District signage is \$65.00.



January 11,2006

Rachel Gadreau Securitas USA 550 Forest Avenue Portland, ME 04101

Dear Rachel,

Per our phone conversation today, the landlord hereby grants permission for you to place a free standing sandwich board sign on the sidewalk in front of your office at **550** Forest Ave.

If you need anything further please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Kathi Nickerson Property Manager

Koshi Videosore





TEL: (207) 871-1080 • FAX (207) 871-7189

E-MAIL: info@dirigomgmt.com WEB SITE: www.dirigomgmt.com



December 28,2005

Subject:

Memorandum of Insurance

Dear Valued Client,

Securitas Security Services **USA**, Inc. is changing how we respond to customer requests for information about our insurance program. We now offer an online Certificate of Insurance (**also** referred to **as Memorandum** of **Insurance**) which can be viewed and printed any time you need this information. This memorandum not only provides you with more timely information, but it also helps to reduce the paperwork involved for all parties to the transaction.

The attached renewal certificate will be the last one mailed to you since your Memorandum of Insurance can be accessed and printed out at your convenience on the website address listed below. Please retain this website address so that you can refer to it whenever you need information about the Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. insurance program. Please note that the website address is case sensitive.

Memorandum of Insurance web address:

http://www.marsh.com/moi?client=3087

This online service is provided through our insurance broker, Marsh. Since you will be asked to read and agree to the terms and conditions of service from Marsh prior to printing or viewing the Memorandum of Insurance, the MOI must be accessed by our client.

Should you have any questions, the contact person listed on the Memorandum website or, the Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. Risk Management Department at (818) 706-6814.

We hope you appreciate this more convenient and flexible method of receiving Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. insurance information.

Sincerely,

Diane Good
Director, Risk Management
Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.

Page 2 of 2 Marsh

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS ARE: INCLUDED		EL DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE	USD 1,000,000

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE

DATE 16-Jan-2006

This Memorandum is issued as a matter of information only to authorized viewers for their internal use only and confers no rights upon any viewer of this Memorandum. This Memorandum does not amend, extend or alter the coverage described below. This Memorandum may only be copied, printed and distributed within an authorized viewer and may only be used and viewed by an authorized viewer for its internal use. Any other use, duplication or distribution of this Memorandum without the consent of Marsh is prohibited. "Authorized viewer" shall mean an entity or person which is authorized by the insured named herein to access this Memorandum via http://www.marsh.com/moi?client=3087. The information contained herein is as of the date referred to above. Marsh shall be under no obligation to update such information.

PRODUCER

Marsh USA Inc. dba Marsh Risk & Insurance Services ("Marsh")

INSURED

Securitas Holdings, Inc., (see Additional Information below) 4330 Park Terrace Drive

Westlake Village, California 91361 **United States**

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

GENERAL LIABILITY policy has a Self Insured Retention ("SIR") of USD 500,000.

*WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY policy has a Self Insured Retentlon ("SIR) of USD 750,000 with respect to Policy No. WCUC44343654

NAMED INSURED INCLUDES:

Securitas Holdings, Inc., Including: Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.; Securitas Security Systems USA, Inc.;

Securitas Security Systems USA, Inc. d/b/a Hamilton Pacific;

Pinkerton Consulting & Investigations;

Burns Int'l Security Services Corporation.

AS RESPECTS GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY:

Additional Insured(s): where required under written contract or agreement; only to the extent that the Named Insured has agreed in writing prior to the occurrence or accident to provide insurance for such persons or organizations and then only with respect to liability for bodily injury or property damage arising out of operations performed for such additional insured by or on behalf of the Named Insured.

The insurance provided by this endorsement, subject to all other policy terms, conditions and limits of insurance, does not extend coverage beyond that agreed to in the contract between the additional insured designated above and the Named Insured.

Acts or omissions of Additional Insureds are not covered under any circumstances.

AS RESPECTS AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICY:

Additional Insured(s); where required under written contract or agreement; only as respects a covered auto, and only for bodily injury or property damage resulting from acts or omissions of the Named Insured, any of the Named Insured's employees or agents, any person operating a covered "auto" with permission from the Named Insured, or any of the Named Insured's employees or agents.

Acts or omissions of Additional Insureds are not covered under any circumstances.

The Memorandum of Insurance serves solely to list insurance policies, limits and dates of coverage. Any modifications hereto are not authorized.

389 Congress Street, Room 312 Portland, ME 04101-3809 Phone: (207)756-8246 Fax: (207)874-8949



Fax

To: Rachel	From: Deb Marquis
Fax: 773-3144	pages: 2_ (including cover)
_phone:	Dote: 1/17/05
Re: Tax Exemption Certificate	cc:
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment If you do not receive all pages of the transmiss	



Maine Revenue Services Augusta, Maine

PERMANENT EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE

This **Exemption** certificate is issued under the provisions of Title 36, Part 3 MRSA

CITY OF PORTLAND d/b/a CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE 389 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND, ME 04101-3509 Registration Number: E80493

Date Effective: March 14,1999
Date Issued: March 15,2002

Form ST-2 4022542020314 Executive Director

This certifies that the organization named above is an agency, branch, or instrumentality of the federal government, the State of Maine or e political subdivision of the State of Maine, and is therefore entitled to purchase tangible personal property or taxable services that will be used exclusively by the organization for the purposes for which it is organized without payment of the Maine sales or use tax.

Note to the Organization: This certificate is not to be used in activities that are mainly commercial enterprises including, but not limited to, purchases of items which will be resold by the organization. A copy of this certificate with the certification completed below, must be provided to your vendors in order to purchase goods exempt from tax. It is only necessary to provide one copy to the vendor. Subsequent purchases should indicate that the purchase is exempt from tax. In order to be exempt, the sale must be billed directly to and paid for directly by the organization named on the exemption certificate. This certificate cannot be used for purchases when payments are made with cash, personal checks, or personal credit cards.

Note to the Vendor: This certificate must be taken in good faith from the taxpayer named above. Your good faith may be questioned if you have knowledge of facts which give rise to a reasonable inference that the purchaser is not the holder of the exemption certificate or that the merchandise is not to be used exclusively by the organization. This certificate is valid only if the following certification is completed.

	PERMANENT T	0	N CERTIFICATE	
property described herein whi	ch I shall purchase	from-	r purposes for which it is organized.	ersonal will
Description of property to be	purchased:			
			Authorized Signature	

Date

Marsh Page 1 of 2

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE DATE 16-Jan-2006

This Memorandum is issued as a matter of information **only** to authorized viewers for their internal use only and confers no rights upon any viewer of this Memorandum. This Memorandum does not amend, extend or alter the coverage described below. This Memorandum may only be copied, printed and distributed within an authorized viewer and may only be used and viewed by an authorized viewer for its internal use. Any other use, duplication or distribution of this Memorandum without the consent of Marsh is prohibited. "Authorized viewer" shall mean an entity or person which is authorized by the insured named herein to access this Memorandum **via** http://www.marsh.com/moi?client=3O87. The information contained herein is as of the date referred to above. Marsh shall be under no obligation to update such information.

PRODUCER Marsh USA Inc. dba Marsh Risk & Insurance Services	COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE				
("Marsh")	Co.A XL Insurance America, Inc.				
INSURED Securitas Holdings, Inc., (see AddItional Information	Co.B ACE American Insurance Company				
below) 4330 Park Terrace Drive	Co.C Indemnity Ins. Co. of North America (ACE)				
Westiake Village, California 91361 United States	Co.D				

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS MEMORANDUM MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

-	CLAIMS.	T	501101/	501101/		
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE	LIMI LIMIS NIUS OTHERWISE	SD UNLESS
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	S00005451LI06A	01-Jan-2006	01-Jan-2007	G ENERAL A GGREGATE	USD 1,00 0,000
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	USD 1,00 0,000
ł	OCCURRENCE				PERSONAL AND ADV INJURY	USD 1,000,000
ļ			E		EACH OCCURRENCE	USD 1,000,000
					FIRE DAMAGE (ANY ONE FIRE)	USD 1,000,000
					MED EXP (ANY ONE PERSON)	N/A
	LIABILITY	I:SA-H07849011	01-Jan-2006	0 1-Jan-2007	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	USD 1,000,000
	ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (PER PERSON)	
					BODILY INJURY (PER ACCIDENT)	
					PROPERTY DAMAGE	
Α	EXCESS LIABILITY UMBRELLA FORM	US00005452LI06A	01-Jan-2006	01-Jan-2007	EACH OCCURRENCE	USD 4,000,000
	ON BREEBAT ORM				AGGREGATE	USD 4,000,000
	GARAGE Liability				AUTO ONLY (PER ACCIDENT)	
'					OTHER THAN AUTO	ONLY:
					EACH ACCIDENT	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	/LRC44343630 AOS)	01-Jan-2006 01-Jan-2006	01-Jan-2007 01-Jan-2007	AGGREGATE WORKERS COMP LIMITS	Statutory
В	EMPLOYERS Liability	/CUĆ44343654* C A, OH, WA)	01-Jan-2006	01-Jan-2007	EL EACH ACCIDENT	USD 1,000,000
	THE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERS/	CFC44343642 WI)			EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	USD 1,000,000
•	•					



Sidewalk Signs

Design, Location and ConstructionStandards

One sign per establishment for each street frontage having a public entrance, provided that all dimension and location standards are met. When standards would not otherwise permit a sign, a sing may consist of multiple listings.

Sign Dimensions

Single Listing: Maximum width is 24 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 ½ feet of unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flows. Maximum height is 40 inches to top of sign in place. Minimum height is 30 inches to top of sign in place.

Multiple Listings: Maximum width is 30 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 1/2 feet of unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flows. Maximum height is 40 inches to top of sign in place. Minimum height is 30 inches to top of sign in place.

Location

Minimum distance between signs is 20 feet. Maximum distance of sign from public entrance of advertiser is 20 feet. The City may wary these distances for exceptional physical circumstances where public safety and streetscape seathetics will be maintained. However, under no circumstances shall signs obstruct vehicular stops, benches, fire hydrants or other street visual amenities. Signs shall be located near the curb rather than the building face.

Materials and Graphics

All signs shall be of an A-frame type design, shall be constructed of durable, weather-resistant materials and finish, shall have no moving parts and shall be non-electrified. All signs shall be maintained in a clean and original appearance. Sign materials, graphics and finish shall be of a unified design and shall be compatible with the local streetscape. All signs shall have horizontal braces spanning each side of the sign to assure rigid support. Lettering shall be legible and consistent.

Sign Removal

All signs shall be removed when the business is closed or while any snow or ice exists on the walk within eight feet of the sign in any direction.

Insurance

No permit shall be issued unless the applicant has posted in advance with the City a Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured in the amount of \$400,000.00.

Enforcement

If the sign does not conform to the standards outlined, the permit may be revoked and once the owner has been notified, the sign could be removed.

To apply for a sign permit, stop by the Inspections Division, Portland City Hall, 389 Congress Street, room 315 with:

1	
W	Certificate of liability insurance
DZ	Drawing of sign showing dimensions and design work
	Payment of fees: \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per s.f. of signage
	Complete application with pre-application questionnaire and checklist complete

	MARSH	ASUREN PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		CERTIFIC	ATE OF IN	SURANCE	CERT	IFICATE NUMBER -000405461-05		
PR	PRODUCER Marsh Risk & Insurance Services CA License #0437153 777 South Figueroa Street				THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OTHER THAN THOSE PROVIDED IN THE POLICY. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN.					
	Los Angeles, CA 90017 Attn: Jackie Surtida 213 346 5085/Mark Sato 213 346 5657				COMPANI	ES AFFORDING COVER	AGE			
			0.0007	COMPANY						
	2375-ALL-CAS-06/07 SEC	C AI EX9		A >	KL Insurance Amer	ca, Inc.				
INS	Securites Heldings Inc. Inc.	ludina:		COMPANY	NOT A	0				
	Securitas Holdings, Inc., Inc Securitas Security Service	s USĀ, Inc.;			ACE American Insu	rance Company				
	 Securitas Security System Pinkerton Consulting & Inv 	s USA, Inc.; restigations		COMPANY C II	ndemnity Insurance	Company of North Amer	ioo			
	. Burns Int'l Security Service 4330 Park Terrace Drive	es Corporation.		COMPANY	noeming insulance	Company of North Amer	ica			
l	Westlake Village, CA 91361	I			I/A					
CC	VERAGES This	s certificate supersede	s and replaces	any previously is:	sued certificate for	the policy period noted be	olow			
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT POLICIES ON NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BLIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCE.	OF INSURANCE DESCRIBE T, TERM OR CONDITION OF A BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBE	D HEREIN HAVE ANY CONTRACT C	BEEN ISSUED TO T OR OTHER DOCUMENT	THE INSURED NAMED I WITH RESPECT TO W	HEREIN FOR THE POLICY P	ERIOD I	INDICATED. ED OR MAY		
CO	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICYNUI	MBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LII	MITS			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	US00005451Ll06A	1.0	01/01/06	01/01/07	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	1,000,000		
İ	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000		
	OWNER'S 6 CONTRACTORS PROT					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
	X Excess of \$500,000 SIR					FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$	1,000,000		
<u> </u> _	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	ICA 110704004M		04/04/00	04/04/07	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	N/A		
В	X ANY AUTO	ISA-H0784901l1		01/01/06	01/01/07	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULEDAUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	HIREDAUTOS					BODILY INJURY	•			
	NON-OWNED AUTOS					(Per accident)	\$			
_]	PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
	GARAGE LIABILITY					AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
	ANY AUTO					OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:				
						EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
<u> </u>	EXCESS LIABILITY	1100000545011004				AGGREGATE	\$			
Α		US00005452LI06A		01/01/06	01/01/07	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000		
	X UMBRELLA FORM					AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000		
С	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	WLRC44343630 ((AOS)	2000		WC STATIL OTH	\$			
В	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		CA,OH,WA)	01/01/06	01/01/07 01/01/07	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		1,000,000		
В	THE PROPRIETOR/ X INCL	1	WIN SECULIAR	01/01/06 01/01/08	04/04/07	EL EACH ACCIDENT EL DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
_	PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE OFFICERS ARE: EXCL	*\$750 000 S LR	Z	01101100		EL DISEASE-EACH EMPLOYEE	<u> </u>	1,000,000		
	OTHER	HICLESCO ECUAL TEMS	atti		>	22 302 102 23 007 2111 207 22	<u> </u>	1,000,000		
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VE Contract No. 708963. Security Se	HICLES & ECUAL ITEMS		733 I						
CITY	OT PORIAND, MAINE IS NAMED AS AC	iditional insured where	required by w	nitten contract bob	woon the Incured a	nd the Certificate Holder (or bet	ween the		
11150	ured and its client, if different from the insurance policy. Acts or omission	ne Cendicate Holder) a	ลทศ เท ลกกดเศล	nce with the terms	e and conditions of	cuch contract and the te-				
	RTIFICATE HOLDER		7 (()	CANCELLA'	TION					
						REIN BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE ENGREY WAIL		'		
	City of Portland	.						- [
	Attn: Matt Fitzgerald, Purchas 389 Congress Street, Room 1					ILURE TO MAL SUCH NOTICE SHALL ORDING COVERAGE, ITS AGENTS OR		`1		
	Portland, ME 04101			ISSUER OF THIS CER		OCCUPATION OF	INEC			
				MARSH USA INC.						
************	120.00% / Apr App			BY: Mark Sato	1	n-u S-e	5			
				MM1(3/02)		VALID AS OF:		06		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	LOS-000405461-05 0 DATE (I Y)
PRODUCER	COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
Marsh Risk & Insurance Services CA License #0437153 777 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90017	COMPANY E
Attn: Jackie Surtida 213 346 5085/Mark Sato 213 346 5657 502375-ALL-CAS-06/07 SEC AI EX9	COMPANY F
INSURED	COMPANY
Securitas Holdings, Inc., Including: . Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.; . Securitas Security Systems USA, Inc.;	G
Pinkerton Consulting & Investigations; Bums Int'l Security Services Corporation	COMPANY
4330 Park Terrace Drive Westlake Village, CA 91361	н
TEXT	

CONTINUED FROM DESCRIPTION SECTION:

above Workers Compensation or Professional Liability/Employee Theft Liability policies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

City of Portland Attn: Matt Fitzgerald, Purchasing 389 Congress Street, Room 103 Portland, ME 04101

MARSHUSA INC. BY

Mark Sato

MINSTO